Nallasopara East Branch and failed to pay the dues/instalment/ interest / operate the 
accounts satisfactorily and hence, in terms of the RBI guidelines as to the Income 
Recognition and Prudential Accounting Norms, your accounts have been classified as 
Non-Performing Asset as on 18/08/2025. As on 31/08/2025 a sum of Rs.18,64,200.66/- 
(Rupees Eighteen Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred  and Sixty Six Paisa 
Only) is outstanding in your account/s.
The particulars of amount due to the Bank from addressee No.1 in respect of the aforesaid 
account/s are as under:-

Outstanding 
amount as on 

31/08/2025

Total Dues T ype of Facility Penal

[...]

District of Palghar & Registration District of Palghar.
Therefore You are hereby called upon in terms of section 13(2) of the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act , 2002, to pay 
a sum of Rs.18,64,200.66/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred 
and Sixty Six Paisa Only)  together with further interest and charges at the contractual 
rate as per the terms and conditions of loan documents executed by you and discharge 
your liabilities in full within 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice, failing which, we

[...]

which it shall be deemed that Original 
Al lotment le�er/ Offers Le�ers is 
irretrievably lost and shall be deemed 
to waive their claims, objec�on for the 
same.

Place: Mumbai        Dated: 19/09/2025               
Sd/-

My client Mrs. Subbulaxmi Nadar, has 
lend a loan of Rs.25,00,000/- [Rupees 
Twenty Five Lakhs] to one Mr. Sankar 
Alagumuthu, who has mortgaged the 
original documents pertaining to his 
property situated at Room No.3, Balaji 
CHS Ltd. 60 Ft Road, R.P.Nagar, 
Mumbai 400019, which stands in the 
name of his late father Mr. Alagumuthu. 
The said loan is not cleared by Mr.